LAW OFFICES

ARNOLD, NEWBOLD, SOLLARS & HOLLINS, P.C.

BRADLEY. J. BOLLARS b 1100 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2001 R
SIMONE J. HOLLINS ¢ KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64105-5178
TELEPHONE: 816-421-5788 AARON D. SCHUSTER

MARK A. KISTLER ¢ =

S cir B e s FACSIMILE: 816-471-5574 RYAN D. SMITH

www.a-nlaw.com COLIN H. NEWBOLD *

LINDA N. WINTER = JENNIFER L. JIMENEZ
MICHAEL C. ARNOLD RETIRED

¢ SHAREHOLDER PasSInN

= OF COUNSEL 15 * ALSO ADMITTED IN KANSAS

T ALSO ADMITTED IN IOWA AND NEW YORK

June 13, 2022

Mr. Kevin Smith

[.B.E.W. Local Union No. 124
Benefit Trust Office

305 East 103rd Terrace
Kansas City, Missouri 64114

Re: I|.B.E.W. Local Union No. 124 Pension Trust Fund
Ninth Amendment to the Plan

Dear Kevin:

Enclosed please find the original executed Ninth Amendment to the Plan as
Amended and Restated Effective September 1, 2014 for retention in the captioned Fund’s
permanent files.

Very truly yours,

ARNOLD, NEWBOLD,
SOLLARS & HOLLINS, P.C.

GmoneQ) oot

Simone J. Hollins
sjhollins@a-nlaw.com

SJH:djh
Enclosure

cc: Kim Gustin (Email Only)

{00500880;PENSION;DH }



LOCAL UNION NO. 124 |.B.E.W. PENSION TRUST FUND

NINTH AMENDMENT TO THE PLAN
AS AMENDED AND RESTATED EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2014
(AMENDED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2014)

WHEREAS, Article 10 of the Plan of the Local Union No. 124 |.B.E.W. Pension
Trust Fund, as amended and restated effective September 1, 2014, provides that the Plan
may be amended; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the restated Plan of the Local Union No. 124 | B.E.W.
Pension Trust Fund, shall be amended as follows:

ARTICLE 3
PENSION ELIGIBILITY AND AMOUNT

Section 3.3 (a) of Article 3 is amended by adding the following row to the beginning of the
table:

Annuity Starting Accrual Rate

Date

On or after September 1, | $56.00 for all Pension Credits back to a one-year accrual rate

2021, except for those | break; prior Pension Credits are calculated at the rates shown

who commence a | below unless the Participant earns additional Pension Credits,
Deferred Pension equal to the number of consecutive one-year breaks

Section 3.3 (b) of Article 3 is amended by adding the following paragraph at the end of
the subsection:

Effective September 1, 2021, Pensioners on the rolls as of August 31, 2021, except
for those who were receiving a Deferred Pension or a Beneficiary of a Participant
who was receiving a Deferred Pension, received an increase of 3.7% in their
pension amounts. A Participant who Retires on or after September 1, 2021, with a
benefit amount based on an accrual rate of less than $56.00 per Pension Credit
will not have his pension amount increased unless he returns to Covered

Employment and earns at least one Pension Credit.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this amendment has been adopted and approved and
duly executed by the parties hereto on the _11th day of June, 2022.

A NER =
< _/>C) 7z % {rﬁ:l\’—cz\/ (l ) )

Trustee Trustee




